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For Sale by Auction  
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Dowell Street, Honiton 

 
Tel 01404 510000 
Fax 01404 44165 

 
Tuesday  31st January 2012 

 
Ceramics, Glass & Oriental, 

Works of Art, Books, Collectables, Pictures, Furniture & Rugs 
                                                                     

SALE COMMENCES AT 10.00am  
 

 
 
 
 

Buyers are reminded to check the ‘Saleroom Notice’ for 
information regarding WITHDRAWN LOTS and EXTRA LOTS 

 
 
On View: 
 
Saturday 28th January 9.00am – 12noon 
Monday 30th January 9.00am – 7.00pm 
Morning of Sale from 9.00am 
 
 

Order of Sale: 
 
Ceramics, Glass & Oriental  
Lots 1 - 104 
Works of Art, Books, 
Collectables & Pictures  
Lots 117 - 274 
Furniture & Rugs  
Lots 275 - 397 

Catalogues £1.50  

SALE REFERENCE  HO42 



Tuesday 31st January 2012 
Sale commences at 10.30am 

 
 
 

CERAMICS GLASS AND ORIENTAL 
 
 1 . Two moulded green glass vases, an orange striped handkerchief vase and one 

other cylindrical moulded vase.  
 

 2 . A pair of Bristol blue glass goblets and a blue and dimpled glass bowl. 
 

 3 . A collection of Scandinavian glass vases, etc.  
 

 4 . A Loetz amber glass vase and an opalescent glass vase (2). 
 

 5 . A part suite of drinking glasses to include a set of six Champagne flutes, brandy 
bowls and others, also three glass decanters and stoppers. 
 

 6 . A collection of glass friggas and lustre drops etc. 
 

 7 . A pair of 19th Century wine glass cooling bowls, glass jar and cover, glass 
confiture and cover and a pair of glass ruby overlay pickle jars and covers. 
 

 8 . A Georgian mallet form decanter with associated stopper together with five 19th 
century style wine glasses and one other wine glass. 
 

 9 . A pair of cut glass vases and a fruit bowl. 
 

10 . A pair of continental glass vases, the frilled tops above inverted baluster body 
with hand painted decoration of children in 18th century costume and a 
continental opalescent glass jug. 
 

11 . Two circular three tier glass lustre and brass frame light fittings. 
£100-£120. 

 
12 . A St Clair Wychwood glass vase and two other pieces of studio glass work, all 

signed and dated. 
 

13 . Miscellaneous drinking glasses. 
 
14-15.  No lots. 

 
16 . A Chinese porcelain green glazed circular tureen and cover with liner 

(damaged). 
 

17 . A large Imari charger. 
 

18 . An Arita vase with flared rim above baluster body with landscape decorated 
panels. 
 

19 . An Imari urn and cover (damaged), three Chinese porcelain bowls and an Imari 
bowl. 
 



  20 . A Chinese celadon porcelain vase of square section form with elephant mask 
ring handles. 
 

  21 . A Chizou type brown glazed bowl, with geometric decoration to interior and 
stylised floral decoration to the exterior, remains of paper label to base, Thai.   
 

  22 . A Chinese famille rose porcelain teapot, saucer dish, one similar (3). 
 

  23 . A pair of Japanese blue and white vases highlighted in gilt, also a Denby 
stoneware vase with slip glaze decoration. 
£80-£120. 

 
  24 . A pair of Nanking blue and white octagonal dishes. 

£150-£200. 
 
  25-30.   No lots. 
 
  31 . A late 19th century Staffordshire moon flask with gilt handles to shoulders with 

hand painted bird and blossom decoration. 
 

  32 . A Charlotte Rhead Bursley Ware jug of slender cylindrical form with brown and 
orange glaze floral decoration (chipped to spout) together with a Doulton 
stoneware harvest jug.  

 
  33 . A Limoges porcelain calling set of moulded form with floral transfer decoration, 

to include twin handled tray. 
 

  34 . A late 18th century English blue and white bowl, probably Liverpool, with peony 
and chinoiserie decoration. 
£150-£200. 

 
  35 . A Royal Doulton part tea service of 'Larchmont' pattern. 

 
  36 . A Lladro porcelain figure of a doctor. 

 
  37 . A Royal Doulton figure HN 2654 Terrier with Slipper. 

 
  38 . Two Royal Doulton hunting jugs, with brown glaze decoration. 

 
  39 . Two Beswick Beatrix Potter figures, 'Mrs Tittlemouse' and 'Timmy Tiptoes'. 

 
  40 . Two Nao figures - Doctor and girl with bonnet. 

 
  41 . A Delft circular dish (restored). 

 
  42 . A Lladro group of a Victorian Lady and Child. 

 
  43 . A collection of various ceramics to include a Russian lion, a small Poole dish, a 

bowl and other items. 
 

  44 . A miscellaneous collection of ceramics and glass including two Chinese ginger 
jars and covers and a Wedgwood fern pot etc (a/lot). 
 

  45 . Three Wade whiskey advertising jugs. 
 



  46 . A Doulton flambé oviform vase with landscape decoration. 
 

  47 . A pair of Doulton moulded plates 'The Old Balloon Seller' and 'The Balloon 
Man', a Doulton plate of Little Moreton Hall, a Wade plate red/gold and a plate 
with view of Salisbury Cathedral and one other, view of castle (6). 
 

  48 . A Lladro figure of girl with piglet, a Nao figure of girl with arms outstretched and 
four other figures (6). 
 

  49 . Two fairings - 'Three o'clock in the Morning' and 'The Last in Bed to Put Out the 
Light', also a Carlton Ware oval dish. 
 

  50 . A group of decorative china including Royal Worcester 'Parakeet' figure, Laura 
Knight commemorative mug, Beswick Greenfinch, Lladro figure, biscuit barrel, 
cup and saucer, etc (restorations). 
 

  51 . A collection of Spode Italian blue/white ceramics to include ten dinner plates, 
fifteen tea plates and sundry Copeland Spodes Fitzhugh plates. 
 

  52 . A set of eight Grand National commemorative water jugs. 
£120-£150. 

 
  53 . A collection of Bavarian porcelain plates decorated with fruit , and various part 

tea sets. 
 

  54 . A Royal Albert part tea service, together with a set of Webb crystal napkin rings 
and miscellaneous ceramics and glassware. 
 

  55 . A Continental cup and saucer, Copenhagen dish, Crown Devon lustre bowl, 
Continental dish with female portrait and miscellaneous ceramics. 
 

  56 . A Wade model of Mow Cop Castle by Jessie Van Hallen 1976. 
 

  57 . A late 19th/early 20th century Sampson porcelain mantel clock, the eight day 
bell strike movement with arabic numerals, signed Maples. Co. Paris, in an 
arched case with polychrome armorial and floral decoration. 
£80-£120. 

 
  58 . A Wade model of Little Moreton Hall, Cheshire by Jessie Van Hallen 1975 - No 

14 of an edition of 20. 
£200-£300. 

 
  59 . A Staffordshire pottery male/female figure group, another (a/f), a Staffordshire 

pottery castellated gatehouse and four copper lustre jugs. 
 

  60 . A Porcelain figure of a grenadier guardsman, Royal Worcester cream glazed 
shell salt, a pair of porcelain posy vases, a Beswick robin, Royal Copenhagen 
square pin tray and three Royal Worcester dishes. 
 

  61 . Miscellaneous ceramics and glass to include cut glass decanter and stopper, 
two Chinese porcelain dogs, blue and white tureen and cover, two glass goblets 
etc. 
 



  62 . Five Royal Doulton Christmas plates together with a quantity of various 
collectors plates, a green glazed dolphin, a similar pair of herons and 
miscellaneous ceramics. 
 

  63 . A pair of Staffordshire seated King Charles spaniels with copper lustre 
decoration and one other with black and white decoration (3) 
 

  64 . A 19th century French porcelain jar and cover with cornflower decoration. 
 

  65 . A Moorcroft 'Hibiscus' circular bowl and a similar octagonal ashtray (2). 
 

  66 . A pair of Staffordshire greyhound inkwells, a pair of Staffordshire greyhounds 
(one damaged) and a Staffordshire King Charles spaniel and pup group. 
 

  67 . Two continental glass vases with silver lustre decoration, a glass starfish vase, 
a Chinese ginger jar and cover and miscellaneous ceramics. 
 

  68 . Seven green majolica plates. 
 

  69 . A Sylvac posy holder, a plated three sconce candlestick, a plate stand, etc. 
 

  70 . Two continental floral encrusted vases, pair of terracotta vases 'Souvenir of 
Madeira' and a twin handled sponge ware vase. 
 

  71 . Six various continental porcelain figures of young children. 
 

  72 . A continental floral encrusted ovoid vase, a floral encrusted candlestick and 
four other continental porcelain figures. 
 

  73 . Seven various continental porcelain figures including a huntsman, cricketer and 
others. 
 

  74 . Six various continental porcelain figures to include 'Grandma' and others. 
 

  75 . A pair of late 19th Century continental porcelain roundels with male/female 
relief figures. 
 

  76 . A Royal Doulton figure 'Miss Demure' HN1463.   
 

  77 . A Royal Doulton figure, 'Camellia' HN2222.   
 

  78 . A set of four Royal Doulton blue and white plates with central 'Gibson Girl' 
cartoon to centre, one (a/f). 
 

  79 . A collection of various crested ware, to include Goss and other makers, also a 
small quantity of miscellaneous ceramics.    
 

  80 . A Burleigh ware toilet set with blue glazed kingfisher decoration. 
 

  81 . Keith Murray - three green glazed Wedgwood bowls, two of lobed form, the 
other of circular form with concentric decoration (all restored). 
 



  82 . A continental circular green glazed plaque with relief decoration of a female 
faun and child, a pair of rectangular green glazed plaques with classical 
figures after the antique and a similar smaller pair of oval plaques. 
£100-£150. 

 
  83 . A Royal Doulton part tea/dinner service of 'Carnation' pattern to include tea and 

coffee pots, circular tureen and cover, etc. 
 

  84 . A Royal Doulton rectangular series ware bowl 'Chelsea Hospital'. 
 

  85 . Six continental porcelain figures. 
 

  86 . A pair of late 19th/early 20th century German porcelain figures, Shepherd and 
Shepherdess in 18th century style costume, painted in colours on circular plinth 
bases. 
 

  87 . A 20th century stoneware studio teapot of spherical form with applied loop 
handle, impressed mark for ...... 
 

  88 . A Boch blue and white charger of Delft pattern.  
 

  89 . A pair of 19th century Derby porcelain circular pot pourri and covers, floral 
encrusted finials above gilt piercework cover with gilt mask decoration to body, 
raised on a quatrefoil base. 
 

  90 . An early 19th century Derby floral encrusted ewer together with a similar vase 
and jug of squat form. 
 

  91 . Three Royal Crown Derby porcelain birds on floral encrusted rococo style 
bases. 
 

  92 . A Royal Crown Derby part tea service with floral transfer decoration. 
 

  93 . A collection of late 19th century and later Royal Crown Derby Imari palette table 
ware to include a pair of oval tureens and covers, circular teapot, tea cups, 
coffee cans and dinner plates. 
£300-£400. 

 
  94 . A quantity of collectors plates to include Coalport, Davenport and others. 

 
  95 . A Staffordshire pottery seated figure and a Staffordshire cow creamer (2). 

 
  96 . A Copeland Spodes Tower blue and white oblong dish, a Masons Vista blue 

and white oval dish, miscellaneous Copeland Spodes blue and white china and 
six coffee cups and saucers. 
 

  97 . A set of five Mason's Ironstone plates 'Canterbury Pilgrims'. 
 

  98 . A Royal Doulton "Rose Elegans" part dinner/tea service. 
 

  99 . Miscellaneous ceramics to include Susie Cooper plates. 
 

  100 . A collection of stoneware bottles with stamped and impressed Exeter 
retailers, to include Kennaway & Co., Snow & Co. and others. 
 



  101 . A troika pottery wall plaque. 
 

  102 . A Continental porcelain oval plaque decorated with a fashionable lady and 
blossom, signed B.C.H. and a similar circular plaque (2). 
 

  103 . Two Royal Winton fish jugs and three Murano glass fish. 
 

  104 . A collection of miscellaneous ceramics, copper and glassware. 
 

  105-116.   No lots. 
 
 
  WORKS OF ART, BOOKS, COLLECTABLES AND BOOKS 
 
  117 . A gilt and porcelain mantel clock, the eight day bell strike movement with 

enamelled dial and arabic numerals in a rococo style case, surmounted by a 
putto with hand painted porcelain panels inserts. 
£200-£250. 

 
  118 . A pair of gilt mounted tortoiseshell pince nez.. 

 
  119 . Hammerton, Sir John ... editor. The New Book of Knowledge, 10 vols, well 

illustrated, Waverley Book Co, n.d. With other misc. books inc. Waverley 
Novels. (2 boxes)  
 

  120 . A large set of mahogany and brass balance scales.  
 

  121 . A plated six division cruet stand of rectangular form holding six cut glass 
condiment bottles and jars, also a plated and glass hors d'oeuvres tray, a 
circular salver and sundry flatware. 
 

  122 . An Art Nouveau pewter teapot and coffee jug, together with an Art Deco 
chrome plated tea set, an oval celluloid picture frame and a miscellaneous 
collection of ceramics. 
 

  123 . A pair of 20th century Chinese cloisonne vases of baluster form.  
 

  124 . A late 19th Century Chinese bronze vase, flared rim above elongated neck 
with applied gourd and praying mantis decoration, over melon form body. 
£100-£150. 

 
  125 . A Victorian shell display in a basket under a glass dome on an ebonised 

base. 
£100-£200. 

 
  126 . A small Indian carved rosewood bracket, a pair of inlaid mahogany serpentine 

china brackets and an apprenticeman's chest. 
 

  127 . A black lacquer and chinoiserie table top and a black lacquer simulated 
bamboo stand, also a three tier cake stand and a pair of folding brackets. 
 

  128 . An EPNS oval serving dish together with two tankards and a cased fruit set. 
 



  129 . A brass model of a Windsor armchair, brass model aeroplane and a brass 
mask door knocker. 
 

  130 . Silver plated flatware, a cased mother of pearl fruit set, silver sugar tongs, 
entree dish, etc. 
 

  131 . A teak and brass coopered waste paper basket.. 
 

  132 . Two mahogany table bookcases and books, Elliott mantel clock, two poetical 
volumes with fern decorated wood covers and other items of treen and horn. 
 

  133 . A painted spelter group of a figure with a horse. 
 

  134 . A 19th century parquetry rectangular box and a 19th century mahogany lap 
desk. 
 

  135 . An early 20th century rosewood and parquetry sarcophagus work box. 
 

  136 . Five unframed silhouettes, a cased lock of hair, various photographs and 
leather book stands, also a watercolour portrait of a young lady, signed G. 
Blaize 1827. 
 

  137 . Miscellaneous plated items to include an rectangular entree dish and cover, 
tea strainer, etc. 
 

  138 . An ebonised and brass column lamp inscribed to base 'Property of Winston 
Churchill, 47 WE Park Gate' and a brass trivet. 
 

  139 . A coffee pot, gravy argyle, circular bowl, hot milk jug, sugar basket, swing 
handled basket and a condiment holder. 
 

  140 . A George V brass capped yardstick. 
 

  141 . A Rolleiflex Compur Rapid twin lens reflex camera in leather case. 
 

  142 . An early 20th Cntury table lamp with Tiffany style dragonfly shade.  
 

  143 . An early 19th century fish skin covered box of rectangular form with brass 
handle and piercework escutcheon on four feet. 
 

  144 . A Chinese silver plated opium pipe. 
 

  145 . A pair of brass candlesticks. 
 

  146 . A pair of mounted Hippopotamus teeth.   
£140-£180. 

 
  147 . A late Victorian circular piercework brass kettle stand. 

 
  148 . A late 19th/early 20th century ivory conductors baton engraved with 

monogram, together with a pair of associated brass sphinx stands. 
 

  149 . A Victorian coromandel wood toilet box with fitted interior. 
 



  150 . A 19th Cntury mahogany campaign style lap desk. 
 

  151 . A pair of Indian brass baluster vases, with flared rims.  
 

  152 . Three various table lamps. 
 

  153 . An early 19th century inlaid mahogany sarcophagus shaped tea caddy. 
 

  154 . An Oriental carved figure of a man on a buffalo and a resin figure group. 
 

  155 . An Art Deco spelter figure of a seated lady holding a bird, on a marble base. 
 

  156 . A pair of Chinese jade elephants with wood stands, 20th century. 
 

  157 . An Indian carved rosewood figure of 'Ganesh', together with a 1930's oak 
mounted barometer and thermometer and a circular mounted barograph. 
 

  158 . A cased scratchbuilt model of the Humber tug "Tollman".  
 

  159 . A cased scratchbuilt model of the steam gunboat "HMS Grey Seal".  
 

  160 . A cased scratch built model of HMS Dreadnought.  
 

  161 . A cased scratch built model of the Thames tug 'Varlet'.  
 

  162 . A cased scratch built model of the stern wheeler "Choctaw".  
 

  163 . A cased scratch built model ship of the ship of the founders of Melbourne 
"The Enterprise".  
 

  164 . A collection of various card and other games 
 
  165 . A pair of spelter figures 'La Chasse' and 'La Peche'. 

 
  166 . A Regency rosewood and mother of pearl inlaid sewing box of sarcophagus 

form. 
 

  167 . A bronze figure group of two children, together with a bronzed figure of a boy 
reading.  

 
  168 . A treen novelty barrel, two treen string boxes, a silversmiths hammer with 

ebony handle, two circular treen boxes and a Chinese lacquer box. 
 

  169 . An oriental lacquer box containing two pairs of chopsticks and a cased set of 
bone and ebony dominoes.  
 

  170 . Three resin figures of Japanese women. 
 

  171 . A Tibetan skull cup, the skull section with copper and turquoise decorated 
rim.   
£150-£200. 

 



  172 . Holy Bible ... leather, no date. * inc. an inscription by the Midlands chocolate 
maker Christian Kunzle, referring to King Edward V111, dated 4th February, 
1936.   
 

  173 . A 19th century rosewood rectangular box containing a quantity of collectables 
including a parasol needle case, pen with hoof end, etc. 
£100-£150. 

 
  174 . A 19th century coromandel and brass mounted book slide. 

 
  175 . A pair of plated fish servers, cased, a set of six plated teaspoons, a pair of 

tongs, cased, and a plated comport. 
 

  176 . A pair of resin figures of immortals. 
 

  177 . Miscellaneous collectable items to include a brass door stop, two Chinese 
white metal ingots etc. 
 

  178 . An oak and brass bound barrel stick stand. 
 

  179 . A pine croquet set. 
 

  180 . An early 20th century patch-work quilt.  
 

  181 . An Indian copper two handled jardiniere. 
 

  182 . Two boxes of theatre programmes. 
 

  183 . A Victorian brass piercework fender. 
£80-£120. 

 
  184 . An Art Nouveau pewter tankard together with two plain tankards. 

 
  185 . Two tribal wall hangings. 

 
  186 . An oak canteen of plated cutlery. 

 
  187 . A quantity of various textiles to include crochet ware and accessories. 

 
  188 . A mixed collection of copper and brass including a near eastern brass water 

ewer, copper preserve pan, two copper jugs, brass car horn and a small copper 
planter. 
 

  189 . A pair of brass wall lights with glass flaming torch shades. 
 

  190 . A copper coal cauldron with brass lions mask ring handles and a copper coal 
bucket (2). 
 

  191 .  A late Victorian brass oil lamp, the embossed foliate bowl on a Corinthian 
column, the shade with pierced brass floral design with faceted glass inserts. 
£280-£320. 

 
  192 . A 19th Century slate death slab with central winged figure inscribed 

'Remember Death' surrounded by floral archway and scroll motif.  
£150-£200. 



 
  193 . A Gabriel Designs blonde plush Paddington Bear. 

 
  194 . A Victorian oval marble plaque with portrait of a gentleman initialled AWT in a 

swept copper frame.  
£150-£200. 

 
  195 . A late 19th/early 20th century alabaster model of a mosque (a/f).  

 
  196 . A pair of brass Punch and Judy door-stops. 

£80-£120. 
 
  197 . A set of twenty brass and steel stair rods together with mounting clips. 

£150-£200. 
 
  198 . A pair of Rococo style brass wall lights and a pair of brass gas jet wall lights. 

 
  199 . A pair of French gilt curtain pole supports and a similar pair of tie-backs. 

£100-£150. 
 
  200 . A pair of brass Corinthian column table lamps. 

 
  201 . An Art Deco pink shell pendant lamp bowl. 

 
  202 . Four Victorian copper and brass kettles. 

 
  203 . A 19th century oak cased mantel clock with brass dial and silver chapter ring 

together with associated wall bracket. 
£200-£250. 

 
  204 . A set of three brass fire irons. 

 
  205 . A Victorian black slate and variegated marble mantel clock with enamel dial 

and brass mounts. 
£70-£100. 

 
  206 . A Victorian black slate and variegated marble mantel clock with brass 

mounted enamel dial and on plinth base. 
 

  207 . Two model sailing yachts on stands. 
£100-£150. 

 
  208 . A Cantonese ivory card case carved with figures, buildings and trees etc. 

£100-£150. 
 
  209 . A Goliath type travelling watch in leather case. 

 
  210 . Two ivory boy/girl figures, ivory mounted prayer book, silver mounted ivory 

paper knife, shoe horn, glove stretchers and a pair of ebony dressing table 
candlesticks. 
 

  211 . A collection of various coins including George V Coronation medal, decimal 
coin proof set, etc.. 
 



  212 . A 1920's clear bead and gilt flapper belt. 
 

  213 . A small collection of miscellaneous collectables, including turned wood bowls, 
buttons, etc. 
 

  214 . An Art Deco metal cigarette case/compact. 
 

  215 . Elizabeth Harbutt (19th/20th century) - Miniature portrait of a young girl, head 
and shoulders, signed with initials. 
 

  216 . W H T - An oval miniature portrait of a lady, cased. 
 

  217 . A silver and ivory paper knife and a carved ivory paper knife (2). 
 

  218 . A Sheaffer gold fountain pen stamped 12k GF and a Burham No 47 fountain 
pen (2). 
 

  219 . English School 19th Century - Miniature portrait of John Tucker Jolley as a 
boy, head and shoulders wearing a mortar board hat and blue uniform - oval, 
5.7cm, together with a miniature portrait of K.C.S Jolley as a baby with blue 
eyes and wearing a bonnet, both damaged. (2)  
 

  220 . Encyclopedia of Wit. half calf rubbed, 12mo, c1824 (inscription), lacks all 
before the title-page.  
 

  221 . A small collection of jewellery and miscellaneous items including silver caddy 
spoon, pill box, etc.  
 

  222 . Four Vintage fountain pens and a Sheaffer fountain pen (5). 
 

  223 . A collection of mixed coins in a mahogany box. 
 

  224 . A pair of George III silver later decorated 'Berry' spoons, a silver three-piece 
cruet set, a silver backed hand mirror and a napkin ring. 
£100-£150. 

 
  225 . A continental Lapis Lazuli and turquoise set gilt metal evening purse.    

£140-£180. 
 
  226 . A pair of George III Old English pattern table spoons, the bowls, with later 

berry decoration and gilding, the terminals with stylised engraved decoration, 
London 1818, makers Thomas Wallis and Jonathan Hayne, 4ozs, cased. .  
 

  227 . A William IV silver gilt snuff box, rectangular form, crested, London 1833, 
makers mark EE, 6cm long, 1.25 ozs.    
 

  228 . A carved ivory tiger group.  
 

  229 . A Victorian aneroid barometer and thermometer mounted on oak frame. 
 

  230 . An ivory paper knife, also a quantity of various collectables including thimbles, 
sandalwood box etc. 
 



  231 . A large collection of pre decimal coins together with commemorative crowns, 
two hammered coins etc. 
 

  232 . A 19th Century gilt metal mounted, mantel timepiece. 
£100-£150. 

 
  233 . A contemporary regulator type wall clock in a mahogany case.  

£200-£250. 
 
  234 . Two Victorian Holy Bibles. 

 
  235 . An oxidised brass table lamp. 

 
  236 . A collection of glass plate negatives, architectural studies, in an associated 

box. 
 

  237 . A 19th Century rosewood and brass bound writing box, together with a black 
lacquer glove box. 
£100-£150. 

 
  238 . A model of an Eldorado ice cream advertising cycle. 

 
  239 . A set of oak and brass postal scales and The Beatles Box LP Collection. 

 
  240 . A silver toast rack and a group of plated flatwares including two knife rests. 

 
  241 . A lead sundial base. 

 
  242 . Three volumes 'The Great War', also 'Cinderella' by Rowland Pym a 

Peepshow book. 
 

  243 . Golf books ... a collection of modern golfing books. (box)   
 

  244 . A quantity of Sothebys art at auction volumes and catalogues. 
 

  245 . Russell, Douglas S. Winston Churchill Soldier, cloth in d/w, Brassey's, 2005. 
With 4 boxes of modern books on a variety of subjects.   
 

  246 . After Hiroshige - A station on the Tokaido road, depicting a harbour with 
moored boats and birds in flight, 34 x 22cm.  
 

  247 . After Hiroshige - A station on the Tokaido road depicting figures under pine 
trees before a village, 34 x 22cm.  
 

  248 . After Hiroshige - A station on the Tokaido road depicting figures crossing a 
bridge under cloudy skies, 34 x 22cm.  
 

  248A. S & E White Reading, an over touched photograph of four young women 
playing cards, late 19th century, 35 x 28cm.  
 

  248B. An 18th monochrome engraving of the death warrant of Charles I, by 
Sumptibus Societat Antiquarix, Lond 1750., 42 x 48cm.  
 



  249 . After Toyokuni A Japanese print depicting a courtesan with two attendants, 
37 x 25cm.  
 

  250 . After Kunisada A Japanese print of an actor dressed as a Samurai warrior 
holding a bird of prey in his left hand, 38 x 27cm.  
 

  251 . A Chinese picture on silk depicting an Empress seated on a cloud with two 
attendants, 114 x 45cm.   
£100-£150. 

 
  252 . A pair of oil on canvas landscapes, an oil on canvas portrait and sundry 

pictures. 
 

  253 . After Moorland: A pair of coloured mezzotints "The Fruits of Early Industry 
and Oeconomy", and companion "The Effects of Youthful Extravagance and 
Idleness" (2).  
 

  254 . 20th Century oil on canvas, still life, 49.5 x 59.5cm. 
 

  255 . A pair of 19th Century coloured engravings - "Gathered Fruit", 33 x 25cm (2). 
 

  256 . A pair of 19th Century coloured prints (under glass) - "Still Life - Vase of 
Flowers and Insects", 30 x 22cm (2).  
 

  257 . After Henry Alken - a set of four coloured Hunting prints, each titled, originally 
published 1841, 35 x 45cm (4). 
 

  258 . S Mearus (20th Century) - "View of the Cairngorms", watercolour, inscription 
on reverse, 28 x 36cm.  
 

  259 . F Rennie ? (20th Century) - "Portrait of a West Highland Terrier", pastel, 
signed, 46 x 34cm. 
 

  260 . "After K Loeillot (19th Century) - "Portraits of Hastings 
£Arthur and Ado Russell 1832", lithograph, 32 x 39cm, together with two 
other portrait black and white engravings (3)."-£0. 

 
  261 . English School (20th Century) - "Mother and Child by a village stream", oil on 

canvas, 56 x 40cm. 
£100-£150. 

 
  262 . After Terence Cuneo - "Elation and Alarm", a coloured print, 34 x 41cm, 

together with five other furnishing pictures (6). 
 

  263 . After J Hoppner (1758 - 1810) - "Portrait of Her Grace the Duchess of 
Bedford", mezzotint, 61 x 45cm, together with a coloured print "Portrait of The 
Lord Ampthill" after Sir Arthur Cope, signed in pencil by Lord Ampthill, 57 x 
49cm, together with two other portrait prints (4). 
 

  264 . J R Smith after G Morland - "The Fern Gatherers", mezzotint, published 1799, 
50 x 64cm. 
 

  265 . Gay Corran (Contemporary) - 'Peonies', watercolour, signed and dated,  
 38.5 x 29.5cm, together with two other pictures (3).  

 



  266 . Margaret Dempsey (20th Century) - 'Clematis', watercolour, signed, 36 x 
24cm, together with three other flower studies, various sizes (4).   
 

  267 . Miles Sharp (1897-circa 1980) - 'Otterton Church', oil on board, signed, 43 x 
60cm, also 'September Day on Woodbury Common', oil on board, signed 
Barbara Oram, 34 x 44cm (2).  
 

  268 . Wilf Plowman - 'A three master heading to sea past Dartmouth Castle', oil on 
board, signed, 24 x 34cm.  
 

  269 . A coloured engraving 'Black Monday' after John Jones, 48cm x 62cm.  
 

  270 . Albert Rutherston R W S (1891 - 1953) 'Sheep grazing at West Bay, Dorset', 
watercolour, signed, titled and dated 1922, size 23cm x 35.5cm. * Provenance: 
Abbott and Holder, 30 Museum Street, London. 
 

  271 . A Debbie Gillingham pastel of a German Shepherd dog, framed. 
£100-£150. 

 
  271A. A pair of monochrome prints 'In the Nick of Time' and companion 'Return of 

the Lifeboat', together with a watercolour landscape. 
 

  272 . After Thorburn - coloured print of birds and another print of birds after 
Tunnicliffe. 
 

  273 . A collection of portrait miniature prints and frames. 
 

  274 . A monochrome print of a seated woman dressed in classical attire, indistinctly 
signed in pencil to mount, framed and glazed, 61 x 49cm. 
 

 
  FURNITURE AND RUGS 
 
  275 . A bedside cupboard and a dressing mirror.  

 
  276 . A mahogany sideboard of serpentine form.    

£100-£150. 
 
  277 . An Edwardian mahogany and inlaid glazed display cabinet with satinwood 

floral inlay, sycamore and ebony banding, raised on pad feet. 
£150-£250. 

 
  278 . An 18th Century mahogany chest on stand of two short over two long drawers 

with fluted chamfered corners raised on cabriole legs.  
£200-£300. 

 
  279 . A pair of Edwardian turned frame footstools with floral needlework upholstery 

in the 17th century style. 
 

  280 . An Edwardian inlaid mahogany Sutherland table. 
 

  281 . An Edwardian inlaid mahogany work table. 
 



  282 . A rectangular copper framed wall mirror, with a decorative plaque 'The 
Dancing Hours'. 
 

  283 . An antique oak court cupboard. 
£300-£350. 

 
  284 . A Victorian mahogany duchess dressing table raised on shaped front legs 

and platform base.    
£100-£150. 

 
  285 . A set of four modern beech Windsor stick back kitchen chairs stained green. 

 
  286 . An Edwardian mahogany octagonal occasional table with spindle gallery 

stretcher.  
 

  287 . A mahogany straight front chest of two short over three long drawers, on 
bracket feet.  
£150-£200. 

 
  288 . A Victorian carved walnut gentleman's armchair and a matching lady's chair 

on cabriole legs. 
£200-£300. 

 
  289 . A satinwood and inlaid circular occasional table with segmentally veneered 

top. 
 

  290 . A German stained beech octagonal games table on turned legs. 
 

  291 . A 1920's stained mahogany and beech roll-top desk raised on plinth supports.     
 

  292 . An Edwardian walnut nursing chair with fret carved splat. 
 

  293 . A pair of George III mahogany dining chairs in the Chippendale taste.   
 

  294 . A Georgian mahogany chest of two short and three long drawers.    
 

  295 . A Victorian beech and cane folding chair, a Victorian walnut dining chair and 
two Edwardian inlaid mahogany occasional tables (from a nest). 
 

  296 . A pair of 19th Century mahogany dining chairs in the Hepplewhite style.  
 

  297 . A 19th Century mahogany pedestal Pembroke table.  
£150-£200. 

 
  298 . Two armchairs with matching upholstery. 

 
  299 . A leather and oak mounted batten trunk. 

 
  300 . A 19th century pine clerks desk. 

 
  301 . A Bergere chair, and an elm and beech captains chair 

 
  302 . A late 19th century oak hanging corner cupboard. 

 



  303 . A mahogany circular occasional table in the Georgian style, a wine table and 
a torchere stand (3). 
 

  304 . A marble top sideboard the mirrored upstand above marbled top over two 
short drawers and double panelled doors, raised on turned supports with pot 
shelf.  
£150-£200. 

 
  305 . A matching marble top dresser, the upper section with shaped glazed doors, 

enclosing single shelf and mirrored back with brass applique above lower 
section with marbled top above three drawers over three panelled doors.  
£200-£250. 

 
  306 . An early 20th century mahogany upright display cabinet. 

 
  307 . A late Victorian mahogany work table. 

 
  308 . An Art Deco peach glass mirror. 

 
  309 . A set of six late 19th century mahogany dining chairs in the Georgian taste. 

£150-£200. 
 
  310 . A 20th century mahogany and glazed bookcase on claw and ball feet.   

 
  311 . An early 20th century inlaid mahogany nest of tables. 

 
  312 . An Edwardian inlaid mahogany square occasional table with undertier. 

 
  313 . An early 19th century mahogany chest of two short and three long drawers.   

 
  314 . An oak circular table with two leaves and handle.   

 
  315 . A nest of four mahogany occasional tables. 

£80-£120. 
 
  316 . A brass fender. 

£100-£120. 
 
  317 . A mahogany window seat. 

£120-£150. 
 
  318 . A mahogany baby grand piano by Brimstead of London, case a/f. 

£100-£150. 
 
  319 . A pair of Edwardian ebonised nursing chairs. 

 
  320 . A mahogany stool on cabriole legs.  

 
  321 . An Edwardian walnut revolving piano stool. 

 
  322 . A set of four Georgian-style mahogany ladderback chairs with upholstered 

stuff over seats on square legs, includes a single armchair (4)   
 

  323 . A 20th century oak blanket chest. 
 



  324 . A mahogany bowfront chest of three drawers. 
 

  325 . An Edwardian oak extending dining table and leaves, a set of six Edwardian 
dining chairs and a set of four Edwardian dining chairs upholstered to match.   
£200-£250. 

 
  326 . A pair of Regency rosewood dining chairs, carved top rail and cane seat on 

reeded legs.   
 

  327 . A 19th century mahogany tripod occasional table with square top. 
 

  328 . An antique mahogany and inlaid bow fronted platform toilet mirror together 
with an Edwardian Sutherland table (2). 
 

  329 . An early 20th century adjustable camera tripod. 
 

  330 . A set of four beech and rush seat dining chairs.  
 

  331 . A modern dining table, two standard lamps and a tea trolley. 
 

  332 . A late Victorian walnut octagonal games/work table. 
 

  333 . A late 19th/early 20th century oak low sideboard.   
 

  334 . A mahogany drop flap dining table.   
 

  335 . An oak chest of three short over three long drawers. 
£100-£150. 

 
  336 . An early 20th century triple dressing table mirror with chinoiserie decoration.. 

 
  337 . A chinoiserie six section folding screen decorated in gilt and colours with an 

extensive palace and landscape scene together with birds and foliage - 
213cm high x 240cm wide (1).  
£350-£400. 

 
  338 . A modern oval cheval mirror, mahogany square two tier whatnot and a 

mahogany jardiniere stand. 
 

  339 . A reproduction drum book table. 
 

  340 . A glazed bureau bookcase.   
 

  341 . A French provincial chestnut armoire with simple moulded cornice, two full 
length panelled doors with pierced brass escutcheon, shaped apron feet and 
on splayed feet, 145cm (4ft 9in) wide.   
£300-£400. 

 
  342 . A walnut standing corner display cabinet in the 18th century style. 

£100-£150. 
 
  343 . An early 20th century elm corner cupboard with two panelled doors. 

£100-£150. 
 



  344 . An early 20th century inlaid oak wardrobe in the Arts and Crafts manner. 
£100-£150. 

 
  345 . A 19th century mahogany inverted breakfront chest of drawers.    

 
  346 . A pine wardrobe having two panelled doors over double drawers on bracket 

feet.. 
£150-£200. 

 
  347 . A milliners side cabinet. 

 
  348 . An Edwardian/1920's oak bergere armchair.  

 
  349 . A Chinese hardwood upright larder with double panel doors over two short 

drawers and four sliding panel doors.       
 

  350 . A carved oak court cupboard.   
£200-£250. 

 
  351 . A mahogany shield-shaped swing frame toilet mirror and another oval. 

 
  352 . A cast iron fire basket and grate with a gilt finish.    

 
  353 . Fire basket and grate with a silver finish.    

 
  354 . A pine breakfront low bookcase cabinet. 

 
  355 . An Edwardian hanging wall cupboard.  

 
  356 . An early 19th century Dutch inlaid mahogany square jardiniere. 

£100-£150. 
 
  357 . A painted iron and brass mounted standard lamp (converted). 

 
  358 . A mahogany serpentine fronted sideboard in the Georgian style. 

 
  359 . A pair of slat back kitchen chairs. 

 
  360 . A 19th Century mahogany tripod occasional table together with an Edwardian 

ebonised square table and an Edwardian octagonal centre table (3). 
 

  361 . A Regency style mahogany occasional table. 
 

  362 . A contemporary daybed by Conran with red upholstery.   
 

  363 . An Edwardian inlaid mahogany circular occasional table together with another 
oval table (2). 
 

  364 . A reproduction and walnut sofa table and a bow front tea table with fold over 
top. 
 

  365 . A Regency style mahogany sofa table and a bureau. 
 

  366 . A Georgian style mahogany square galleried urn table. 
 



  367 . A pair of Edwardian mahogany single beds. 
 

  368 . A Victorian mahogany stationery cabinet. 
 

  369 . A reproduction sofa table, inset tooled leather top. 
 

  370 . Two 19th century carved giltwood window pelmets. 
£100-£150. 

 
  371 . An Edwardian mahogany rectangular mirror and a mahogany oval toilet mirror 

(2). 
 

  372 . Two large metal trunks and a coarse canvas trunk having wooden batons (3).  
 

  373 . Three large metal trunks, one containing miscellaneous tools etc. 
 

  374 . A mahogany quarter size snooker table top. 
 

  375 . A late 19th century Chesterfield settee with floral loose covers. 
£100-£150. 

 
  376 . A Tekke Turkoman rug  

 
  377 . An Afghan Turkoman rug.  

 
  378 . Three small machine made mats and a Shiraz rug (4).  

 
  379 . A Chinese blue ground silk panel.  

£100-£150. 
 
  380 . A Chinese silk wall hanging of birds and flowers and a woolwork hanging.  

£150-£200. 
 
  381 . A marble topped side table.  

£100-£150. 
 
  382 . A small gilt toilet mirror, a pine four division box.  

 
  383 . A carved oak coffer, 18th century and later, converted.     

 
  384 . An Edwardian ebonised davenport. 

 
  385 . A Victorian iron single bed. 

 
  386 . A Regency mahogany tea table, the knurled fold over top above single frieze 

drawer, raised on tapering reeded legs. 
£150-£200. 

 
  387 . A Georgian mahogany and inlaid demi-lune tea table. 

£100-£150. 
 
  388 . An early 19th century mahogany and inlaid demi-lune tea table (a/f) 

£100-£150. 
 



  389 . A Victorian walnut marble top washstand. 
 

  390 . An Edwardian walnut octagonal occasional table. 
 

  391 . A Victorian burr walnut Duchess dressing table (a/f) 
 

  392 . An Edwardian walnut and glazed two door bookcase. 
 

  393 . A set of six 19th century bar back dining chairs on turned legs, lacking 
upholstery. 
£100-£150. 

 
  394 . A 19th century mahogany and inlaid Pembroke table with ebony and 

sycamore banding raised on four downswept legs. 
£100-£150. 

 
  395 . A 19th century mahogany three tier buffet, the central tier fitted with two short 

drawers (a/f). 
£100-£150. 

 
  396 . A William IV footstool and one other. 

 
  397 . A Victorian Tunbridgeware mirror (a/f). 

 
 


